

**Sessions Case No. 49/2017**

**Order No. 40 dated 29.09.2022**

Regular PO has been transferred and the Court is lying vacant.

Today is fixed for further examination of PW-1.

Out of four accused persons one accused namely Md. Ikbal Hossain @ Ripon files hajira. Rest three accused persons are absent without steps.

Ld. PP in-charge files hajira for the State.

Surety for the absentee accused persons are directed to produce them on the next date i/d WA will be issued.

Fix 24.11.2022 for appearance of the accused persons and further evidence of PW-1.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/- S.N. Azad  
Addl. Sessions Judge,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Burdwan I/C

Sd/- S.N. Azad  
Addl. Sessions Judge,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Burdwan. I/C.