

Sessions Case No. 49 of 2017

Present: Sri Tapas Kumar Roy
Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court
Purba Bardhaman.

Order No. 42 dated 22.02.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and further evidence of Pw-1.

Out of four accused persons on Court bail the one accused person namely Md. Iqbal Hossain @ Ripon is absent by filing absent petition and prays for adjournment. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Accused Md. Muslim Ansari @ Babu is absent without any steps. Rest two accused persons namely Aktar Ansari and Juber Aktar are present by filing haziras.

Ld. PP incharge files hazira on behalf of the State.

PO is transferred. The case is adjourned today.

Fix 04.05.2023 for appearance of the accused persons and further evidence of Pw-1.

Accused as before.

D/C by me,

Sd/- T.K.Roy
Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court
Purba Bardhaman. I/C

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court
Purba Bardhaman. I/C