

Sessions Case No.49 Of 2017  
Present: Sri Tapas Kr.Roy.  
Ld. Addl.Sessions Judge,,4<sup>th</sup> Court-in Charge.  
Purba Bardhaman.

Order No.43 dt: 04-05-23

Today is fixed for appearance of the accd.person and further evidence of P.W.1.

Out of four accd.persons on court bail two accd.persons namely Juber Akhtar amnd Akhtar Ansari are absent by filing a petition and prays for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Accd.Md.Iqbal @ Ripon is present by filing hazira and is present before the court.

Accd.Md.muslim Ansari @ Babu is absent without any steps.

Ld.P.P.-in Charge files hazira.

No witness turned up today.

P.O.is transferred.Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix 28-07-23 for appearance of the accd.person and further evidence of P.W.1.

The absentee accd.person must be present on the next date fixed i/d necessary order shall be passed against him.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Addl.Sessions Judge,4<sup>th</sup> Court-in Charge.  
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

Addl.SessionsJudge,4<sup>th</sup> Court-in Charge  
Purba Bardhaman.