

Sessions Case No. 49/2017
Present:Sri Sudeep Banerjee (J.O.Code- 00850)
Additional District & Sess Judge 4 th Court
Burdwan.

Order No. 45 dt: 29-11-23

Today the case is fixed for appearance of the accused person and further evidence of P.W.-1
Out of four accused person on court bail two accused persons are absent by filing a petition praying
for an adjournment on the ground stated in the petition.

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Rest one accused person namely Ikbal Hossain @ Ripon is present by filing hazira.

Sk. Muslim Ansari @ Bablu, S/o- Lt. Gullbali Miya, Madangundi, P.S-Birni, Dist. Giridi on court bail
are absent without steps.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. in charge prays for issuing WA against the said accused person as the said accused person
absconding since long.

Heard the submission of the Ld. P.P. in charge. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Accordingly issue WA against the accused Sk. Muslim Ansari.

To 23.02.2024 for ER of WA against the accused Sk. Muslim Ansari and appearance of the rest accused
persons.

Let a copy of this order be sent to O/C Mamari P.S. for information and taking necessary action.

Accused persons shall remain as before.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge 4 th Court
Burdwan

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge 4th Court
Burdwan.