

S.C. No. 49/2017

Sudeep Banerjee  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Burdwan.

**Order No. 46 Dated 23.02.2024**

Today is fixed for ER of WA against the accused Sk. Muslim Ansari and appearance of the rest accused persons.

Ld. P.P. in charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present before this court.

Out of four(04) accused persons one accused person on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Two accused persons are absent by filing a petition prays for a date for their appearance.

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

One intimation is received from Memari P.S. and the same is kept with the record

One order was issued as it appears from vide no. 45 dated 29.11.2023 to execute the W/A against the rest one accused person namely Sk. Muslim Ansari but formal W/A was not issued to that effect.

Issue W/A against the accused Sk. Muslim Ansari at once..

Fix **04.05.2024** for ER of WA against the accused Sk. Muslim Ansari and appearance of the rest accused persons.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-  
Addl. Sessions Judge  
4<sup>th</sup>Court, Burdwan.

Sd/-  
Additional Sessions Judge  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Burdwan.