

Sessions Case No. 49/2017  
Present :- Smt. Varsha Bansal Agarwal  
Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Burdwan. In-charge.

Order No. 48 dated 06.08.24.

Today is fixed for ER of WA against the accused Sk. Muslim Ansari and appearance by the rest accused persons.

All the four accused persons on court bail are absent by filing a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

Ld. PP in-charge files hazira.

No ER is received.

PO is on duty leave.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 19.11.2024 for ER of WA against the accused Sk. Muslim Ansari and appearance by the rest accused persons.

All the accused persons must be present on the next date fixed.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/-

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court Burdwan.

Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Burdwan.