

S.C. No. 49/2017

Sudeep Banerjee  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Burdwan.

**Order No. 49 Dated 19.11.2024**

Today is fixed for ER of WA against the accused Sk. Muslim Ansari and appearance of the rest accused persons.

Ld. P.P. in charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present before this court.

Out of four(04) accused persons two accused person on court bail are absent without steps.

Accused person Ripon Sk is absent by filing a petition prays for a date for his appearance.

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

No ER received.

Fix **22.01.2025** for ER of WA against the accused Sk. Muslim Ansari and appearance of the rest accused persons.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-  
Addl. Sessions Judge  
4<sup>th</sup>Court, Burdwan.

Sd/-  
Additional Sessions Judge  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Burdwan.