

S.C. No. 49/2017

Sudeep Banerjee
Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Burdwan.

Order No. 51 Dated 01.04.2025

Today is fixed for ER of WA against the accused Sk. Muslim Ansari and appearance of the rest accused persons.

Ld. P.P. in charge files hazira.

Out of four(04) accused persons three accused persons on court bail are absent Pursuant the resolution dated 29-03-25 passed by the Local Bar Association, Burdwan , “Not to pass any adverse order”

Hence the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **24.06.2025** for ER of WA against the accused Sk. Muslim Ansari and appearance of the rest accused persons.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge
4thCourt, Burdwan.

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge
4th Court, Burdwan.